Finance costs (749,9) (554,6) (1 304,5)
Income tax expense (939,3) 1,5 (937,8)

Consolidated statement of comprehensive income
Foreign currency translation reserve movements 935,8 (12,3) 923,5

Consolidated cash flow statement
Operating cash flows before working capital changes 5 420,8 3 346,5 8 767,3
Increase in working capital (743,1) (44,9) (788,0)
Finance costs (749,9) (554,6) (1 304,5)
Lease liability payments – (2 747,0) (2 747,0)

Earnings per ordinary share (cents) Note
31 March

2019 IFRS 16

Restated
31 March

2019

Basic 30 1 141,7 0,8 1 142,5
Headline^ 30 1 187,1 0,8 1 187,9
Diluted (basic) 30 1 131,3 0,8 1 132,1
Diluted (headline)^ 30 1 176,3 0,8 1 177,1

^	 Prior year headline earnings has been amended as a result of SAICA circular 1/2019.

96

THE FOSCHINI GROUP LIMITED AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to the consolidated
financial statements (continued)
For the year ended 31 March 2020

38.	�ACCOUNTING STANDARDS AND INTERPRETATIONS ADOPTED IN THE CURRENT YEAR
(continued)
IFRS 16: LEASES (continued)

As if IAS 17
still applied

31 March
2020

Rm
IFRS 16

Rm

As presented
 31 March

2020
Rm

Consolidated statement of financial position
Non-current assets
Right-of-use assets – 7 499,3 7 499,3
Deferred taxation assets 1 051,1 177,1 1 228,2

Equity
Total equity 16 407,1 (464,5) 15 942,6

Non-current liabilities
Operating lease liability 358,8 (358,8) –
Lease liabilities – 5 596,8 5 596,8

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 4 847,0 (60,6) 4 786,4
Operating lease liability 37,6 (37,6) –
Lease liabilities – 3 001,0 3 001,0

Consolidated income statement
Trading expenses (16 235,6) 419,4 (15 816,2)
Occupancy costs (4 273,3) 3,5 (4 269,8)
Occupancy costs lease reversal – 3 584,2 3 584,2
Depreciation on right-of-use assets – (3 000,1) (3 000,1)
Depreciation and amortisation (828,5) – (828,5)
Employee costs (6 311,6) – (6 311,6)
Other operating expenses (4 822,2) (168,2) (4 990,4)
Finance costs (749,1) (586,3) (1 335,4)
Income tax expense (948,4) 42,9 (905,5)

Consolidated statement of comprehensive income
Foreign currency translation reserve movements 1 186,0 (82,2) 1 103,8

Consolidated cash flow statement
Operating cash flows before working capital changes 5 210,3 3 584,2 8 794,5
Increase in working capital (481,5) (60,6) (542,1)
Finance costs (749,1) (586,3) (1 335,4)
Lease liability payments – (2 997,9) (2 997,9)

TFG Audited consolidated annual financial statements 2020
www.tfglimited.co.za 97

Earnings per ordinary share (cents) Note

As if IAS 17
still applied

31 March
2020

Rm IFRS 16

As presented
 31 March

2020
Rm

Total
Basic 30 1 109,7 (53,5) 1 056,2
Headline 30 1 165,1 9,3 1 174,4
Diluted (basic) 30 1 103,9 (53,3) 1 050,6
Diluted (headline) 30 1 159,0 9,2 1 168,2

IFRIC 23: UNCERTAINTY OVER INCOME TAX TREATMENTS

The IFRIC 23 interpretation addresses the accounting for income taxes when tax treatments involve uncertainty that
affects the application of IAS 12 Income Taxes, and did not have a significant impact on the Group.

39.	ACCOUNTING STANDARDS AND INTERPRETATIONS TO BE ADOPTED IN FUTURE YEARS
There are standards and interpretations in issue that are not yet effective. These include the following standards and
interpretations that are applicable to the Group and may have a material impact on future financial statements:

COVID-19-RELATED RENT CONCESSIONS